



Dow Corning® TSSL Transparent Structural Silicone Laminate

Crystal Clear Bonding INTERIOR

Aesthetics

- Crystal clear connections
- · Almost invisible bonding
- Uninterrupted glass designs

Features

- UV and hot water resistant
- Optically clear color stable
- · High strength silicone film
- No creep
- High movement capability elastic
- · Heat curing and odorless
- Bonding without deadload support



Interior glass connections



Bonding of handrail and railing systems

Dow Corning® TSSL is an optically clear and high strength silicone film for INTERIOR applications. Suitable for point connections and area lamination. Heat curing, elastic and strong - for in-factory bonding.

Technical Properities

Test method	Property	Result
ASTM D412	Elongation at max. tensile	250 %
ASTM D2204	Durometer Shore A Hardness	75
ASTM D412	Max tensile strength	~8.2 MPa
ASTM D3165	Shear Strength	~5.6 MPa

Benefits for Interiors

Dow Corning TSSL provides a tensile and shear strength, ideal for structural bonding applications. Its elasticity and high movement capability of >25% is beneficial for interior bonding as it is able to accomodate movement resulting from temperature variations, vibrations, dynamic loading of non-rigid structures, etc.

Applications

For structural point and area lamination of glass-glass or glass-metal connections of interior designs

- Glass beam lamination
- Decorative glass
- Railing systems
- · Glass stairways
- · Internal partition glass walls
- · Glass shower cabinets

About the Technology

- · Crystal clear 100% silicone film adhesive
- Film thickness: 1mm
- High strength: σ_{DES} = 1,0 MPa (dynamic)

$$\tau_{\text{DES}}$$
 = 0,6 MPa (static)

- Heat curing at ~ 130°C
- Supplied in a cooled container on a roll in different lengths; width: 180mm; lengths from 1m to 20m - ready to apply

Can be applied by companies with glass lamination experience and autoclave facilities.



Heat curing in autoclaves



Glass beam lamination without mechanical fixation



Interior decorative and internal partitions

Contact us

Dow Corning has sales offices, manufacturing sites and science and technology laboratories around the globe. Find local contact information at dowcorning.com/ContactUs

Your Dow Corning contact details (emails):

Technical inquiries: eutech.info@dowcorning.com

Marketing: construction.marketing@dowcorning.com

 Quality Bond™:
 qualitybond@dowcorning.com

 EHS inquiries:
 europe.ehs@dowcorning.com

 Reach inquiries:
 reachsupport@dowcorning.com

Visit us online at:

dowcorning.com/construction dowcorning.com/crystalclearbonding

Learn more about the Dow Corning full range of High Performance Building Solutions, including service and support, at dowcorning.com/construction.



Image credits

Page 1: AV25790, AV25788, AV25791, Page 2: AV25787, AV22057, AV25786

LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The information contained herein is offered in good faith and is believed to be accurate. However, because conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information should not be used in substitution for customer's tests to ensure that our products are safe, effective and fully satisfactory for the intended end use. Suggestions of use shall not be taken as inducements to infringe any patent.

Dow Corning's sole warranty is that our products will meet the sales specifications in effect at the time of shipment.

Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to refund of purchase price or replacement of any product shown to be other than as warranted.

TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DOW CORNING SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY.

DOW CORNING DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation. The Corning portion of the Dow Corning trademark is a trademark of Corning Incorporated, used under license. *Quality Bond*TM is a trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.

© 2016 Dow Corning Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of The Dow Chemical Company. All rights reserved.

Form No. 62-1842-01



DOW CORNING